powerful · precise · guaranteed
Available at
Indunorm Hydraulik GmbH
Oderstraße 3
47506 Neukirchen-Vluyn
Germany
Tel.: +49 2845 2950-0
Fax: +49 2845 2950-280

Type Inch  DN Form of
thread
 Thread Pipe-Ø
(mm)
Length
L (mm)
Length coupled
L1 (mm)
Diameter
Ø D (mm)
Hexagon
SW1 (mm)
Article Number
Female
BSP  –  DIN 3852
3/8" 10 female 3/8" BSP - 64,0 92,3 M 28 x 2 22 VC-HDS2-IG3/8BSP10M
1/2" 12 female 3/8" BSP - 67,0 103,5 M 36 x 2 30 VC-HDS3-IG3/8BSP12M
1/2" 12 female 1/2" BSP - 67,0 103,5 M 36 x 2 30 VC-HDS3-IG1/2BSP12M
3/4" 20 female 1/2" BSP - 83,5 128,5 M 42 x 2 36 VC-HDS4-IG1/2BSP20M
3/4" 20 female 3/4" BSP - 85,5 132,5 M 42 x 2 36 VC-HDS4-IG3/4BSP20M
1" 25 female 3/4" BSP - 100,0 152,5 M 48 x 3 41 VC-HDS6-IG3/4BSP25M
1" 25 female 1" BSP - 100,0 152,5 M 48 x 4 41 VC-HDS6-IG1BSP25M
1.1/4" 32 female 1.1/2" BSP - 120,7 189,5 M 70 x 3 55 VC-HDS8IG1.1/2BSP32M
1/2" 12 male 1/2" BSP - 71,0 111,5 M 36 x 2 30 VC-HDS3-AG1/2BSP12M
Metric  –  ISO 8434-1
3/8" 10 male M 16 x 1,5 10L 62,8 95,9 M 28 x 2 22 VC-HDS2-CEL10-10M
1/2" 12 male M 16 x 1,5 10L 65,0 99,5 M 36 x 2 30 VC-HDS3-CEL10-12M
1/2" 12 male M 18 x 1,5 12L 65,0 99,5 M 36 x 2 30 VC-HDS3-CEL12-12M
1/2" 12 male M 22 x 1,5 15L 66,0 101,5 M 36 x 2 30 VC-HDS3-CEL15-12M
3/4" 20 male M 18 x 1,5 12L 81,0 123,5 M 42 x 2 36 VC-HDS4-CEL12-20M
3/4" 20 male M 22 x 1,5 15L 82,0 125,5 M 42 x 2 36 VC-HDS4-CEL15-20M
1" 25 male M 26 x 1,5 18L 93,0 138,5 M 48 x 3 41 VC-HDS6-CEL18-25M
1" 25 male M 30 x 2,0 22L 95,0 142,5 M 48 x 3 41 VC-HDS6-CEL22-25M
1" 25 male M 36 x 2,0 28L 95,0 142,5 M 48 x 3 41 VC-HDS6-CEL28-25M
3/8" 10 male M 20 x 1,5 12S 63,8 97,9 M 28 x 2 22 VC-HDS2-CES12-10M
1/2" 12 male M 20 x 1,5 12S 66,0 101,5 M 36 x 2 30 VC-HDS3-CES12-12M
1/2" 12 male M 24 x 1,5 16S 68,0 105,5 M 36 x 2 30 VC-HDS3-CES16-12M
3/4" 20 male M 24 x 1,5 16S 84,0 129,5 M 42 x 2 36 VC-HDS4-CES16-20M
1" 25 male M 30 x 2,0 20S 97,0 146,5 M 48 x 3 41 VC-HDS6-CES20-25M
1" 25 male M 42 x 2,0 30S 101,0 154,5 M 48 x 3 46 VC-HDS6-CES30-25M
1.1/4" 32 male M 42 x 2,0 30S 121,7 191,5 M 70 x 3 55 VC-HDS8-CES30-32M
Metric Bulkhead  –  ISO 8434-1
3/8" 10 male M 16 x 1,5 10L 77,8 125,9 M 28 x 2 22 VC-HDS2-CELS10-10M
1/2" 12 male M 16 x 1,5 10L 80,0 129,5 M 36 x 2 30 VC-HDS3-CELS10-12M
1/2" 12 male M 18 x 1,5 12L 80,0 129,5 M 36 x 2 30 VC-HDS3-CELS12-12M
1/2" 12 male M 22 x 1,5 15L 81,0 131,5 M 36 x 2 30 VC-HDS3-CELS15-12M
3/4" 20 male M 22 x 1,5 15L 97,0 155,5 M 42 x 2 36 VC-HDS4-CELS15-20M
1/2" 12 male M 20 x 1,5 12S 81,0 131,5 M 36 x 2 30 VC-HDS3-CESS12-12M
1/2" 12 male M 24 x 1,5 16S 83,0 135,5 M 36 x 2 30 VC-HDS3-CESS16-12M
1" 25 male M 30 x 2,0 20S 117,0 187,0 M 48 x 3 41 VC-HDS6-CESS20-25M
1" 25 male M 36 x 2,0 25S 119,0 191,0 M 48 x 3 41 VC-HDS6-CESS25-25M
1" 25 male M 42 x 2,0 30S 121,0 195,0 M 48 x 3 46 VC-HDS6-CESS30-25M
Size Connection Dimension
Type Inch  DN Form of
thread
 Thread Pipe-Ø
(mm)
Length
L (mm)
Length coupled
L1 (mm)
Diameter
Ø D (mm)
Hexagon
SW1/SW2  (mm)
Article Number
Male
BSP  –  DIN 3852
3/8" 10 female 3/8" BSP - 61,2 92,3 34,0 22/30 VC-HDS2-IG3/8BSP10S
1/2" 12 female 3/8" BSP - 64,5 103,5 42,0 30/36 VC-HDS3-IG3/8BSP12S
1/2" 12 female 1/2" BSP - 64,5 103,5 42,0 30/36 VC-HDS3-IG1/2BSP12S
3/4" 20 female 1/2" BSP - 76,5 128,5 47,5 36/41 VC-HDS4-IG1/2BSP20S
3/4" 20 female 3/4" BSP - 78,5 132,5 47,5 36/41 VC-HDS4-IG3/4BSP20S
1" 25 female 3/4" BSP - 87,5 152,5 60,0 41/55 VC-HDS6-IG3/4BSP25S
1" 25 female 1" BSP - 87,5 152,5 60,0 41/55 VC-HDS6-IG1BSP25S
1.1/4" 32 female 1.1/2" BSP - 116,0 189,5 86,0 55/80 VC-HDS8IG1.1/2BSP32S
1/2" 12 male 1/2" BSP - 68,5 111,5 42,0 30/36 VC-HDS3-AG1/2BSP12S
Metric  –  ISO 8434-1
3/8" 10 male M 16 x 1,5 10L 60,0 95,9 34,0 22/30 VC-HDS2-CEL10-10S
1/2" 12 male M 16 x 1,5 10L 62,5 99,5 42,0 30/36 VC-HDS3-CEL10-12S
1/2" 12 male M 18 x 1,5 12L 62,5 99,5 42,0 30/36 VC-HDS3-CEL12-12S
1/2" 12 male M 22 x 1,5 15L 63,5 101,5 42,0 30/36 VC-HDS3-CEL15-12S
3/4" 20 male M 18 x 1,5 12L 74,0 123,5 47,5 36/41 VC-HDS4-CEL12-20S
3/4" 20 male M 22 x 1,5 15L 75,0 125,5 47,5 36/41 VC-HDS4-CEL15-20S
1" 25 male M 26 x 1,5 18L 80,5 138,5 60,0 41/55 VC-HDS6-CEL18-25S
1" 25 male M 30 x 2,0 22L 82,5 142,5 60,0 41/55 VC-HDS6-CEL22-25S
1" 25 male M 36 x 2,0 28L 82,5 142,5 60,0 41/55 VC-HDS6-CEL28-25S
3/8" 10 male M 20 x 1,5 12S 63,8 97,9 34,0 22/30 VC-HDS2-CES12-10S
1/2" 12 male M 20 x 1,5 12S 63,5 101,5 42,0 30/36 VC-HDS3-CES12-12S
1/2" 12 male M 24 x 1,5 16S 65,5 105,5 42,0 30/36 VC-HDS3-CES16-12S
3/4" 20 male M 24 x 1,5 16S 77,0 129,5 47,5 36/41 VC-HDS4-CES16-20S
1" 25 male M 30 x 2,0 20S 84,5 146,5 60,0 41/55 VC-HDS6-CES20-25S
1" 25 male M 42 x 2,0 30S 88,5 154,5 60,0 46/55 VC-HDS6-CES30-25S
1.1/4" 32 male M 42 x 2,0 30S 117,0 191,5 86,0 55/80 VC-HDS8-CES30-32S
Metric Bulkhead  –  ISO 8434-1
3/8" 10 male M 16 x 1,5 10L 75,0 125,9 34,0 22/30 VC-HDS2-CELS10-10S
1/2" 12 male M 16 x 1,5 10L 77,5 129,5 42,0 30/36 VC-HDS3-CELS10-12S
1/2" 12 male M 18 x 1,5 12L 77,5 129,5 42,0 30/36 VC-HDS3-CELS12-12S
1/2" 12 male M 22 x 1,5 15L 78,5 131,5 42,0 30/36 VC-HDS3-CELS15-12S
3/4" 20 male M 22 x 1,5 15L 90,0 155,5 47,5 36/41 VC-HDS4-CELS15-20S
1/2" 12 male M 20 x 1,5 12S 78,5 131,5 42,0 30/36 VC-HDS3-CESS12-12S
1/2" 12 male M 24 x 1,5 16S 80,5 135,5 42,0 30/36 VC-HDS3-CESS16-12S
1" 25 male M 30 x 2,0 20S 105,0 187,0 60,0 41/55 VC-HDS6-CESS20-25S
1" 25 male M 36 x 2,0 25S 107,0 191,0 60,0 41/55 VC-HDS6-CESS25-25S
1" 25 male M 42 x 2,0 30S 109,0 195,0 60,0 46/55 VC-HDS6-CESS30-25S
Size Working
pressure
Flow rate at a pressure drop
of 2 bar